
ORDINE NOMINATIVO
TITOLI ARTISTICO-

CULTURALI E 
PROFESSIONALI  

TITOLI DI 
SERVIZIO 

TOTALE
AMMESSO               

NON 
AMMESSO

1 Caporaso Anna 38 32 70 AMMESSO

2 Zunica Leonardo 44 25,2 69,2 AMMESSO

3 Andreatta Stefano 56 10,8 66,8 AMMESSO

4 Cozzolino Laura 47 12 59 AMMESSO

5 Rigamonti Miriam 43 15,6 58,6 AMMESSO

6 Copellini Elisa 38 18,6 56,6 AMMESSO

7
Pierini 

Michelangelo 
37 14,4 51,4 AMMESSO

8
Garzillo Pier 

Carmine 
47 4,2 51,2 AMMESSO

9 Gitto Salvatore 33 16,2 49,2 AMMESSO

10 Consonni Martina 43 0 43 AMMESSO

11 Rinaldi Paolo 43 0 43 AMMESSO

12 Pandolfi Roberta 31 9 40 AMMESSO

13 Benatti Luca 26 13,2 39,2 AMMESSO

14 Fasani Daniele 36 1,8 37,8 AMMESSO

15 Bonfiglio Claudio 30 7,2 37,2 AMMESSO

16 Fierro Francesca 36 0 36 AMMESSO

17 Martinelli Roberto 24 0 24 AMMESSO
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GRADUATORIA PROVVISORIA 

18. PIANOFORTE 



Basta Nicoletta 22 non valutabile 22
NON 

AMMESSO 

Candeliere Grazia 22 non valutabile 22
NON 

AMMESSO 

Maranelli Monica 22 non valutabile 22
NON 

AMMESSO 

Pigozzi Davide 22 non valutabile 22
NON 

AMMESSO 

Voza Marianna 22 non valutabile 22
NON 

AMMESSO 

Foglia Federica 21 non valutabile 21
NON 

AMMESSO 

Lari Maria Giulia 20 non valutabile 20
NON 

AMMESSO 

Ungaretti 
Francesco 

20 non valutabile 20
NON 

AMMESSO 

Visintainer 
Stefano 

19 non valutabile 19
NON 

AMMESSO 

Leccisi Lara 18 non valutabile 18
NON 

AMMESSO 

Santolamazza 
Matteo 

18 non valutabile 18
NON 

AMMESSO 

Morelato Angelo 17 non valutabile 17
NON 

AMMESSO 

Murdaca 
Francesca 

16 non valutabile 16
NON 

AMMESSO 

Arcuri Rossana 15 non valutabile 15
NON 

AMMESSO 

Sebastiani Laura 15 non valutabile 15
NON 

AMMESSO 

Schembari Clara 14 non valutabile 14
NON 

AMMESSO

Marchioro Stefano 12 non valutabile 12
NON 

AMMESSO

Copellini Elisa

CONVOCAZIONI

20 marzo alle ore 9:00

Andreatta Stefano

Benatti Luca

Bonfiglio Claudio

Caporaso Anna



Fierro Francesca

Gitto Salvatore

27 marzo alle ore 9:00

Zunica Leonardo

Rinaldi Paolo

Rigamonti Miriam

Pierini Michelangelo

Pandolfi Roberta

Martinelli Roberto

Garzillo Pier Carmine

Consonni Martina

20 marzo alle ore 15:00

Cozzolino Laura

Fasani Daniele


